TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS DATED 12/30/02

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
'	known as The Chase Manhattan Bank	11/10/2003	banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	4750 118th Avenue North
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Maxxim Medical Group, Inc.
Street Address:	4750 118th Avenue North
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Maxxim Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	4750 118th Avenue North
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637220	SNIPER ELITE
Registration Number:	2617794	SNIPER

REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128612000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39393-3 TM RELEASE 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski,Sr. Legal Asst.

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release Lien 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Lien 1#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Lien 1#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release Lien 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0928

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2002 (the "Agreement") among Maxxim Medical Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Maxxim Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Maxxim Medical, Inc., a Texas corporation (together, the "Assignors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank), as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2003 on reel 2591 frame 0304, Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK),

as Collateral Agent

Name: Title: ONATHAN KATZ

(NY) 27011/008/MISC03/trademark.release.2002.ppet.doc

Schedule A: Trademark Applications and Registrations

a. <u>United States</u>

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Renewal/ Section 8 Date	Owner of Record
TRU-TOUCH	76/461,677	10/25/02		Maxxim Delaware
SNIPER ELITE	2,637,220	10/15/02	10/15/08	Maxxim Delaware
SNIPER	2,617,794	9/10/02	9/10/08	Maxxim Delaware
SENSICARE	2,492,444	9/25/01	9/25/07	Maxxim Delaware
SAF-T TAINER	1,612,904	9/11/90	9/11/10	Maxxim Delaware
ARGON	1,147,579	2/24/81	2/24/11	Maxxim Delaware

b. Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations (based on company records and online searches; unable to confirm whether renewals were timely filed and recorded after the original application was filed)

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Renewal Date	Owner
		United Kingdom	-1	
SENSICARE	1,501,684	5/28/92	5/28/09	Maxxim Medical
EUDERMIC	В 948,009	9/9/69	9/9/04	Maxxim Medical
FABRIC III BOUNDARY	1,141,701	10/10/80	10/10/11	Boundary Healthcare Products
FABRIC III BOUNDARY	1,141,702	10/10/80	10/10/11	Boundary Healthcare Products
FABRIC III BOUNDARY	1,141,703	10/10/80	10/10/11	Boundary Healthcare Products
FABRIC III BOUNDARY	1,141,704	10/10/80	10/10/11	Boundary Healthcare Products
		Canada		
BOUNDARY	TMA218765	2/4/77		Boundary Healthcare Products
		СТМ		
MAXXIM MEDICAL	44,776	3/11/98	4/1/06	Maxxim Medical
		France		
SENSICARE	92 421,124	6/2/92	6/1/12	Maxxim Delaware
BOUNDARY	1,617,931	9/28/90	9/27/10	Maxxim Medical
ARGON	1,286,077	10/8/84	10/7/04	Maxxim Medical
		Benelux		
BOUNDARY	368,443	10/6/80	10/6/10	Maxxim Delaware
		Denmark	,	
SENSICARE	1994 5343 VR	8/12/94	8/12/04	Maxxim Medical
BOUNDARY	1981 1952 VR	5/29/81	5/29/11	Maxxim Delaware
		Switzerland		
SENSICARE	398,448	6/2/92	6/2/12	Maxxim Delaware
DEXTREN	397,061	6/24/92	6/24/12	Maxxim Delaware
TRU TOUCH	347,393	10/3/85	10/3/05	Maxxim Delaware
BOUNDARY	P 308,711	10/6/80	10/6/10	Maxxim Medical

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Renewal Date	Owner
		Austria	<u> </u>	
BOUNDARY	96447	2/6/81		Maxxim Medical
		Germany		
SENSICARE	2,043,121	8/24/93	6/30/12	Maxxim Medical
TRU TOUCH	2,001,818	6/17/91	10/30/10	Maxxim Medical
EUDERMIC	1,040,644	11/12/82	2/28/12	Maxxim Medical
BOUNDARY	1,019,760	7/3/81	10/30/10	Maxxim Medical
SPECTRA	929,234	3/20/75	12/31/04	Maxxim Medical
TRU TOUCH	995,975	1/11/80	4/30/09	Maxxim Medical
·		Italy	-	
ARGON	689,563	11/29/99	11/29/09	Maxxim Medical
	<u> </u>	Sweden		
SENSICARE	244,501	12/18/02	12/18/02	Maxxim Medical
BOUNDARY	175,832	2/20/76	2/20/86	Maxxim Medical
TRU-TOUCH	154,374	2/20/76	2/20/86	Maxxim Medical
		Norway		
BOUNDARY	128,696	5/14/87	5/14/07	Maxxim Medical
		Finland		
SENSICARE	127,599	8/20/93	8/20/03	Maxxim Delaware
		Japan		
BOUNDARY	2,716,212	9/30/96	9/30/06	Boundary Healthcare Products (unclear whether assignment was filed)
MAXXIM MEDICAL	4,154,206	6/12/98	6/12/08	Maxxim Medical

RECORDED: 12/19/2003